L N

5.1

6.1
6.2

71
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6

8.1

10.
1.
11.1
12.
13.
13.1
13.2
14.

MUNICIPALITE

*f***' STE. ANNE

} MUNICIPALITY
Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
August 19, 2025 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER
ATTENDANCE
AGENDA

EXECUTIVE MATTERS

ERMC - Meeting with Minister Asagwara at Ste. Anne Hospital

Municipal Bursary Policy - Draft

DELEGATION

Delegation 9:15 to 9:30 - Sheldon Proulx - Subdivision #4175-21-8423
LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
Subdivision #4175-21-8423 - Delegation 9:15 to 9:30 - Sheldon Proulx
Daniel Zarichney - Drainage Concerns and Subdivision #4175-23-8896 Appeal
ENVIRONMENT MATTERS

Sludge Survey Report

Treatment Options

RM Garbage Pickup

Climate Adaptation Plan - Funding Opportunity

Watershed Discussion

Red River Weed Control - Larviciding Report - July & August 2025
TRANSPORTATION MATTERS

PR 207 Culvert Extensions

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS - NONE
RECREATION MATTERS - NONE
PROTECTION MATTERS

Citizens on Patrol

PERSONNEL MATTERS - NONE
IN CAMERA

Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussion

Matters of Security

NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS - NONE



15. ADJOURNMENT



