

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

August 19, 2025 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	AGENDA
4.	EXECUTIVE MATTERS
4.1	ERMC - Meeting with Minister Asagwara at Ste. Anne Hospital
4.2	Municipal Bursary Policy - Draft
5.	DELEGATION
5.1	Delegation 9:15 to 9:30 - Sheldon Proulx - Subdivision #4175-21-8423
6.	LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
6.1	Subdivision #4175-21-8423 - Delegation 9:15 to 9:30 - Sheldon Proulx
6.2	Daniel Zarichney - Drainage Concerns and Subdivision #4175-23-8896 Appeal
7.	ENVIRONMENT MATTERS
7.1	Sludge Survey Report
7.2	Treatment Options
7.3	RM Garbage Pickup
7.4	Climate Adaptation Plan - Funding Opportunity
7.5	Watershed Discussion
7.6	Red River Weed Control - Larviciding Report - July & August 2025
8.	TRANSPORTATION MATTERS
8.1	PR 207 Culvert Extensions
9.	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS - NONE
10.	RECREATION MATTERS - NONE
11.	PROTECTION MATTERS
11.1	Citizens on Patrol
12.	PERSONNEL MATTERS - NONE
13.	IN CAMERA
13.1	Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussion
13.2	Matters of Security
14.	NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS - NONE